

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5779/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2008 in CRLA No.
48/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUNIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/
c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,bail

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROffice to update the name of learned counsel for the
respondent in the records immediately.Learned counsel for the respondent submitted that no
counter affidavit to be filed.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar