

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5779/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2008 in CRLA No.48/1998  
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUNIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
O.T., bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.  
Mrs. Eshita Barua,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. O.P. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList this matter for final disposal on 4th  
November, 2009.The parties would be at liberty to file additional  
documents, if any, within ten days.(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER